DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
BUREAU OF CLASSIFICATION

INSTITUTION
ALLEN
ALLEN R.T.U.
TOTAL
BELMONT
BELMONT CAMP
TOTAL
CHILLICOTHE
CHILLICOTHE R.T.U.
TOTAL

CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) MALE
CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) FEMALE
CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) CADRE
TOTAL
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) RECEPTION
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) CADRE
CORR. REC. CTR. (STO)
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) MHU
TOTAL
DAYTON
FRANKLIN (FPRC)
GRAFTON
GRAFTON CAMP
GRAFTON R.T.U.
TOTAL
HOCKING
LAKE ERIE
LEBANON
LEBANON CAMP
TOTAL
LONDON
LONDON CAMP
TOTAL
LORAIN RECEPTION
LORAIN CADRE
LORAIN STO
TOTAL
MADISON MINIMUM
MADISON
MACI YOUTHFUL OFFENDERS
TOTAL
MANSFIELD
MANSFIELD CAMP
TOTAL
MARION
MARION CAMP
TOTAL

POPULATION TOTAL.:

MALE TOTAL:
FEMALE TOTAL:

INMATE COUNT

COUNT

1,287
66
1,353

2,206
468
2,674

2,807
100
2,907

40
5
83
128

1,232
149
134

73

1,588

472
459

1,269
181
43
1,493

477
1,490

2,600
183
2,783

2,284
248
2,532

1,621
107
120

1,848

1,153
1,074

89
2,316

2,122
402
2,524

1,959

342
2,301

51,031

47,108
3,923

4/12/2010

INSTITUTION
MONTGOMERY (MEPRC)

NOBLE
NORTH CENTRAL

NORTH COAST (NCCTF)

NORTHEAST (NEPRC)

OAKWOOD CADRE
OAKWOOD FEMALE
OAKWOOD MALE
TOTAL

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (STO)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW) RECEPTION
ORW CAMP MERIDIAN

ORW R.T.U.

TOTAL
OSP (YOUNGSTOWN)
OSP CAMP

TOTAL
PICKAWAY
PICKAWAY CAMP

TOTAL
RICHLAND
ROSS
ROSS CAMP

TOTAL
SOCF (LUCASVILLE)
SOCFR.T.U.

TOTAL

SOUTHEASTERN (SCl)
SOUTHEASTERN (SCl) CAMP REAMS

TOTAL
TOLEDO
TOLEDO CAMP

TOTAL
TRUMBULL
TRUMBULL CAMP FEMALE
TRUMBULL R.T.U.

TOTAL
WARREN
WARREN R.T.U.

TOTAL

LAST WEEK'S INMATE COUNT 04/05/10

COUNT

318

2,481
2,271

688

542
76

100
185

2,193
337
15
44
2,619
324

223
547

2,069
2,069
2,536
2,207
321
2,528
1,354
64
1,418
1,555
1,555
998
180

1,178

1,061
289

1,350
1,350

51
1,401

51,145



